RCMB42xEC_D00167_01_D_XXEN/06.2016
LINETRAXX® RCMB42…EC
AC/DC sensitive residual current monitor
2 RCMB42xEC_D00167_01_D_XXEN/06.2016
Product description
The AC/DC sensitive residual current monitoring module RCMB42…EC is used for residual
current monitoring of AC charging stations for electric vehicles where direct or alternating
fault currents are likely to occur, the value of which is constantly greater than zero.

•  Variants: Single and two-channel residual
current measurement
Ordering information
Measuring range Frequency
range
Number of measuring
current transformers
(Ø 15 mm, 1,5 m Cable)
Channels Type Art. No.
DC AC/DC
0…6 mA
0…30 mA
(rms)
0…2000 Hz
2 2 x residual current RCMB420EC-2 B 7404 2500
1 1 x residual current RCMB422EC-2 B 7404 2502
Delivery incl. measuring current transformers.
Measuring current transformer available with shorter cable on request
(minimum order quantity 250 pcs).
Dimension diagram XM420
Screw mounting
Note: The upper mounting clip must be
ordered separately (see ordering information).
Dimensions in mm
LINETRAXX® RCMB420EC
LINETRAXX® RCMB422EC
  RCMB42xEC_D00167_01_D_XXEN/06.2016 3
AC/DC sensitive residual current monitor LINETRAXX® RCMB42…EC
RCMB420EC with 2 channels with IΔ = DC ≥ 6 mA and
IΔ = AC/DC ≥ 30 mA (rms)